

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.65)  
 Addenda: 1 (4/07/2020)  
 Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Reconstruction and Slurry Seal Project**  
 Cajalco Road to El Sobrante Road, Lake Mathews Area  
 Project No. C8-0053, and (combined with)  
 El Cerrito Area Rehabilitation Project  
 Grandview Dr, Grant St, Katy Wy, Marilyn Dr, Washington St, Frances St, and Evelyn St  
 Project No. D0-0026, D0-0027, D0-0028, D0-0029, D0-0030, D0-0077, and D0-0078

	Company Name	Base Bid 1 La Sierra Avenue Reconstruction and Slurry Seal Project	Base Bid 2 El Cerrito Area Rehabilitation Project	Project Total
	<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>	1,955,200.00	898,825.00	<b>\$2,854,025.00</b>
1	<b>All American Asphalt</b>	1,745,306.40	754,649.00	<b>\$2,499,955.40</b>
2	<b>Hardy &amp; Harper Inc</b>	1,797,135.00	799,098.00	<b>\$2,596,233.00</b>
3	<b>RJ Noble Company</b>	1,951,231.50	896,725.65	<b>\$2,847,957.15</b>
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$1,831,224.30</i>	<i>\$816,824.22</i>	<i>\$2,648,048.52</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Reconstruction and Slurry Seal Project**  
 Cajalco Road to El Sobrante Road, Lake Mathews Area  
**Project No. C8-0053, and (combined with)**  
**El Cerrito Area Rehabilitation Project**  
 Grandview Dr, Grant St, Katy Wy, Marilyn Dr, Washington St, Frances St, and Evelyn St  
**Project No. D0-0026, D0-0027, D0-0028, D0-0029, D0-0030, D0-0077, and D0-0078**

Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.65)

Addenda: 1 (4/07/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - La Sierra Avenue Reconstruction and Slurry Seal Project					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	106,000.00	106,000.00
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,670.00	6,670.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,590.00	5,590.00
6	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	27,300	5.00	136,500.00	3.20	87,360.00
8	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)	TON	580	130.00	75,400.00	150.80	87,464.00
9	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL	SQYD	27,300	2.50	68,250.00	4.85	132,405.00
10	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	TON	270	250.00	67,500.00	228.20	61,614.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	9,000	80.00	720,000.00	68.40	615,600.00
12	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
13	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	250	20.00	5,000.00	25.90	6,475.00
14	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,030	5.00	5,150.00	4.15	4,274.50
15	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	42	100.00	4,200.00	51.75	2,173.50
16	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	67	400.00	26,800.00	274.20	18,371.40
17	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	5,730	40.00	229,200.00	29.00	166,170.00
18	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	9	1,000.00	9,000.00	880.00	7,920.00
19	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	7	5,000.00	35,000.00	3,983.00	27,881.00
20	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	6,080	15.00	91,200.00	13.00	79,040.00
21	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	320	5.00	1,600.00	4.15	1,328.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	37,550	0.50	18,775.00	0.21	7,885.50
23	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,150	0.50	11,075.00	0.52	11,518.00
24	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	250	5.00	1,250.00	0.78	195.00
25	846046	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	9,860	2.50	24,650.00	0.85	8,381.00
26	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	4,930	5.00	24,650.00	0.85	4,190.50
27	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
28	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1 - 28</b>						<b>1,955,200.00</b>		<b>1,745,306.40</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Reconstruction and Slurry Seal Project**  
 Cajalco Road to El Sobrante Road, Lake Mathews Area  
**Project No. C8-0053, and (combined with)**  
**El Cerrito Area Rehabilitation Project**  
 Grandview Dr, Grant St, Katy Wy, Marilyn Dr, Washington St, Frances St, and Evelyn St  
**Project No. D0-0026, D0-0027, D0-0028, D0-0029, D0-0030, D0-0077, and D0-0078**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.65)**  
**Addenda: 1 (4/07/2020)**  
**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - El Cerrito Area Rehabilitation Project					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,890.00	2,890.00
30	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	48,260.00	48,260.00
31	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,440.00	4,440.00
32	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	51,900.00	51,900.00
33	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,720.00	3,720.00
34	033900	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [ALL TYPES]	LF	18,473	10.00	184,730.00	2.20	40,640.60
35	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,699	35.00	94,465.00	28.70	77,461.30
36	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,917	70.00	414,190.00	69.70	412,414.90
37	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	1,640.00	6,560.00
38	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) [[INCLUDES SPANDREL RECONSTRUCTION]	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,700.00	14,700.00
39	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	86	5.00	430.00	4.15	356.90
40	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	23	100.00	2,300.00	51.75	1,190.25
41	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	23	500.00	11,500.00	274.00	6,302.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	872	5.00	4,360.00	4.15	3,618.80
43	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	925	2.00	1,850.00	0.21	194.25
44	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
<b>BASE BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 29-44</b>						<b>898,825.00</b>		<b>754,649.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 44</b>						<b>2,854,025.00</b>		<b>2,499,955.40</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Reconstruction and Slurry Seal Project**  
 Cajalco Road to El Sobrante Road, Lake Mathews Area  
**Project No. C8-0053, and (combined with)**  
**El Cerrito Area Rehabilitation Project**  
 Grandview Dr, Grant St, Katy Wy, Marilyn Dr, Washington St, Frances St, and Evelyn St  
**Project No. D0-0026, D0-0027, D0-0028, D0-0029, D0-0030, D0-0077, and D0-0078**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.65)**  
**Addenda: 1 (4/07/2020)**  
**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - La Sierra Avenue Reconstruction and Slurry Seal Project					2 Hardy & Harper Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,899.50	3,899.50	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	98,000.00	98,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	41,000.00	41,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LS	1	19,425.00	19,425.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	27,300	6.30	171,990.00	12.00	327,600.00
8	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)	TON	580	153.00	88,740.00	150.00	87,000.00
9	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL	SQYD	27,300	5.04	137,592.00	6.40	174,720.00
10	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	TON	270	282.00	76,140.00	280.00	75,600.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	9,000	70.00	630,000.00	64.00	576,000.00
12	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
13	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	250	26.00	6,500.00	26.00	6,500.00
14	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,030	3.00	3,090.00	4.20	4,326.00
15	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	42	47.00	1,974.00	42.00	1,764.00
16	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	67	309.00	20,703.00	310.00	20,770.00
17	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	5,730	29.40	168,462.00	31.00	177,630.00
18	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	9	892.00	8,028.00	900.00	8,100.00
19	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	7	4,042.00	28,294.00	4,000.00	28,000.00
20	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	6,080	7.00	42,560.00	7.50	45,600.00
21	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	320	2.10	672.00	5.00	1,600.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	37,550	0.45	16,897.50	0.44	16,522.00
23	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	22,150	0.37	8,195.50	0.42	9,303.00
24	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	250	4.73	1,182.50	4.50	1,125.00
25	846046	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	9,860	1.00	9,860.00	0.85	8,381.00
26	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	4,930	1.00	4,930.00	0.85	4,190.50
27	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
28	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		<b>BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1 - 28</b>				<b>1,797,135.00</b>		<b>1,951,231.50</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue Reconstruction and Slurry Seal Project**  
 Cajalco Road to El Sobrante Road, Lake Mathews Area  
**Project No. C8-0053, and (combined with)**  
**El Cerrito Area Rehabilitation Project**  
 Grandview Dr, Grant St, Katy Wy, Marilyn Dr, Washington St, Frances St, and Evelyn St  
**Project No. D0-0026, D0-0027, D0-0028, D0-0029, D0-0030, D0-0077, and D0-0078**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.65)**  
**Addenda: 1 (4/07/2020)**  
**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - El Cerrito Area Rehabilitation Project					2 Hardy & Harper Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
30	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
31	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
32	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
33	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
34	033900	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [ALL TYPES]	LF	18,473	6.00	110,838.00	3.25	60,037.25
35	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,699	35.00	94,465.00	93.00	251,007.00
36	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,917	68.00	402,356.00	64.00	378,688.00
37	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	4	1,050.00	4,200.00	1,600.00	6,400.00
38	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) [[INCLUDES SPANDREL RECONSTRUCTION]	EA	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	86	5.00	430.00	4.20	361.20
40	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	23	47.00	1,081.00	42.00	966.00
41	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	23	341.00	7,843.00	310.00	7,130.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	872	5.00	4,360.00	4.85	4,229.20
43	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	925	1.00	925.00	0.44	407.00
44	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
		<b>BASE BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 29-44</b>				<b>799,098.00</b>		<b>896,725.65</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 44</b>						<b>2,596,233.00</b>		<b>2,847,957.15</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

# Subcontractors

**Project: La Sierra Avenue Reconstruction and Slurry Seal Project**

Cajalco Road to El Sobrante Road  
**Lake Mathews Area;** and (combined with)

**El Cerrito Area Rehabilitation Project**

Grandview Drive, Grant Street, Katy Way, Marilyn Drive, Washington Street, Frances Street, and Evelyn Street  
**El Cerrito Area**

**Project No.:** C8-0053, D0-0026, D0-0027, D0-0028, D0-0029, D0-0030, D0-0077, and D0-0078

**Apparent Low Bidder:** All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
ACE Fence Company La Puente, CA Lic. No. 996577 Dir Reg No. 1000004092	13, 17, 18, 18, 20
Cat Tracking Inc. Riverside, CA Lic. No. 991122 Dir Reg No. 1000011750	14, 15, 16, 21, 22, 23, 24, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43
Pavement Rehab Co. Costa Mesa, CA Lic. No. 1051374 Dir Reg No. 1000064823	6
APCO Construction Goshen, CA Lic. No. 283095 Dir Reg No. 1000004858	34 (Partial)
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA Lic. No. 569352 Dir Reg No. 1000003363	8, 9 (Partial)